
               
 

 
  

 
 
EDI ISSUES 

 
  

 
810 
856 

 
INVOICE 
SHIP NOTICE/MANIFEST 

 
Janet Moroney 
EDI Administrator 

 
(559) 434-4800 ext. 4822 
Janet.Moroney@Gottschalks.com  

 
850 

 

 852 
 855 

 
PURCHASE ORDER 
TRADING PARTNER SET UP 
PRODUCT ACTIVITY DATA 
REVERSE P.O. 

 
Chris Noble 
EDI Administrator 

 
(559) 434-4800 ext. 4737 
Chris.Noble@Gottschalks.com  

 

 

VERSION MIGRATION   
MISSING 997s 

 

Please e-mail or fax your 
request to: 

 
EDI@Gottschalks.com  
FAX:  (559) 434-4843 
 

 
004010VICS GUIDELINES 
STORE LISTING 
VENDOR MANUAL 

Click on Vendor Information 
Center button at: www.Gottschalks.com  

 
 

 
VENDOR ISSUES 

 
  

 
 
UPC PROBLEMS 
QRS CATALOG 

 
Annette Cornelssen 
Director of Price Management 

 
(559) 434-4800 ext. 4871 
FAX:  (559) 434-4801 
Annette.Cornelssen@Gottschalks.com  

 
 
FLOOR READY ISSUES 
UPC TICKETING 

 
Marilyn Butts 
Vendor Relations Manager 

 
(559) 661-4431 ext. 4953 
FAX:  (559) 661-0655 
Marilyn.Butts@Gottschalks.com  

 
 
UCC-128 LABEL APPROVAL 
 

 
Debra Gardiner 
 

 
(559) 661-4431 ext. 4984 
FAX:  (559) 661-0655 
Debra.Gardiner@Gottschalks.com  

 
 EXPENSE OFFSETS 

 
Renee Franklin 
Angela Menasco 

(559) 661-4431 ext. 7309 
FAX:  (559) 661-0655 
Renee.Franklin@Gottschalks.com  
Angela.Menasco@Gottschalks.com  

 
 VENDOR COMPLIANCE 

 
Debra Ver Steegh 
 

(559) 661-4431 ext. 2204 
FAX:  (559) 661-0655 
Debra.Versteegh@Gottschalks.com  

 
 TRANSPORTATION 

 
Monica Lovgren 
 

(559) 434-4800 ext. 4717 
FAX:  (559) 434-3145 
Monica.Lovgren@Gottschalks.com  

 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Vendor Relations A/P Vendor.Relations@Gottschalks.com  

 

 EDI TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
 

 
EDI QUALIFIER AND ID 

 
01: 147575138 for both Test and Production 

 
VALUE-ADDED NETWORK 

 
Advantis   Account Number: R298 User ID: R298A  

 
VICS VERSIONS 

 
 003050VICS, 003060VICS and 004010VICS 

M.I.S. FAX NUMBER (559) 434-4843 
 
     MAILING ADDRESSES: GOTTSCHALKS, 7 River Park Place East, Fresno, CA 93720 

   GOTTSCHALKS DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 2900 Airport Dr., Madera, CA 93637  
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